(CASCADE ]

\COLLEGIATE CON FERENCE)

2014-15 CCC Letter of Intent Release #1 (As of 11-8-13)

Signed letters of intents for the following student-athletes have been submitted by the
respective institutions and are on file in the CCC office:

BASEBALL
Name
Cole Crosby

BASKETBALL, MEN’S
Name

BASKETBALL, WOMEN'’S
Name

Paige Burson

Rachel Martin

Aubrey Mendonca

CROSS COUNTRY/TRACK & FIELD (M/W)

Name
Haley Damian

GOLF, WOMEN’S
Name

GOLF, MEN’S
Name

SOCCER, MEN’S
Name

Connor Beck
Steven Dumas
Peter Sokolis
Tanner Williams

SOCCER, WOMEN'’S
Name

Marissa Braun

Amy Bromley

Alora Brown
Shaday Daniels

Ana Delgadillo
Amanda Klep
Alanna Robinson

Inst.

Ccu

Inst.

Inst.

NU
o
o

Inst.
NCU

Inst.

Inst.

Inst.
TESC
oIT
NU
TESC

Inst.
CcuU
TESC
EOU
TESC
CcuU
CcuU
CRB

Season
2014-15

Season

Season
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15

Season
2014-15

Season

Season

Season
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15

Season
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15

Hometown
Las Vegas, NV.

Hometown

Hometown
Cottonwood, CA.
Redding, CA.
Cottonwood, CA.

Hometown
Eugene, OR.

Hometown

Hometown

Hometown
Red Lodge, MT.
Flagstaff, AZ.
Spokane, WA.
Olympia, WA.

Hometown
Dexter, OR.
Kingston, WA.
La Grande, OR.

West Covina, CA.

Vancouver, WA.
Marysville, WA.
Sagle, Idaho

Last School
Sierra Vista HS

Last School

Last School
West Valley HS
Enterprise HS
West Valley HS

Last School
Churchill HS

Last School

Last School

Last School

Red Lodge HS
Coconino HS
Shadle Park HS
Concordia Univ.

Last School

Thurston HS

Central Kitsap HS
Eastern Oregon Univ.
Don Lugo HS
Columbia River HS

Marysville Pilcheck (POC)

Home School

Signed
7-29-13

Signed

Signed
8-26-13
8-29-13
7-25-13

Signed
10-30-13

Signed

Signed

Signed
10-13-13
10-15-13
10-15-13

11-6-13

Signed
8-31-13
9-1-13
11-2-13
10-17-13
9-3-13
9-2-13
10-21-13



Haleigh Ryneski
Alexis Smith
Korbyn Walls
Stephanie Yoder

SOFTBALL
Name

Shelby Baertsch
Demiree Briones

Chaleigh Kirkwood
McKenna Michelsen

Maryssa Santi
Hannah Yelas

VOLLEYBALL
Name

Kelly Anderson
Maci Beierle
Kasey Calderon
Haley Damian
Kristin DePaoli
Tara Fishback
Waverly Green
Sloane Morrison
Brooke Riddle
Avery Shaw
Esther Suelzle

TESC
EOU
EOU
TESC

Inst.
EQU
Cu
CRB
EQU
EOU
NU

Inst.
CRB
EOU
CRB
NCU
oIT
Cu
oIT
CRB
NU
TESC
CRB

2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15

Season
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15

Season
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15

Bonney Lake, WA.

Post Falls, Idaho
Renton, WA.
Toledo, WA.

Hometown
Polson, MT
Sequim, WA.
Newport, WA.
Graham, WA.
Nampa, Idaho
Albany, OR.

Hometown

Gig Harbor, WA.
Moxee, WA.
Menifee, CA.
Eugene, OR.
Redding, CA.
Edmonds, WA.
Modesto, CA.
Edmonds, WA.
Spokane, WA.
Gig Harbor, WA.
Aumsville, OR.

Bonney Lake HS
Post Falls HS
Hazen HS
Centralia College

Last School
McCook CC

Southwest Oregon CC

Newport HS
Bothel HS

Skyview HS
Santiam HS

Last School
Peninsula HS
East Valley HS
Vista Murrieta HS
Churchill HS

Meadowdale HS
Gregori HS
Meadowdale HS
Freeman HS

Gig Harbor HS
Cascade HS

9-24-13
8-20-13
9-27-13
9-20-13

Signed
8-15-13
10-25-13
9-9-13
8-27-13
10-27-13
10-10-13

Signed
9-29-13
9-23-13
9-24-13

10-30-13

9-1-13

10-26-13

8-1-13

9-18-13
10-20-13
10-24-13

9-18-13



