



## 2014-15 CCC Letter of Intent Release #1 (As of 11-8-13)

*Signed letters of intents for the following student-athletes have been submitted by the respective institutions and are on file in the CCC office:*

### BASEBALL

Name	Inst.	Season	Hometown	Last School	Signed
Cole Crosby	CU	2014-15	Las Vegas, NV.	Sierra Vista HS	7-29-13

### BASKETBALL, MEN'S

Name	Inst.	Season	Hometown	Last School	Signed
------	-------	--------	----------	-------------	--------

### BASKETBALL, WOMEN'S

Name	Inst.	Season	Hometown	Last School	Signed
Paige Burson	NU	2014-15	Cottonwood, CA.	West Valley HS	8-26-13
Rachel Martin	OIT	2014-15	Redding, CA.	Enterprise HS	8-29-13
Aubrey Mendonca	OIT	2014-15	Cottonwood, CA.	West Valley HS	7-25-13

### CROSS COUNTRY/TRACK & FIELD (M/W)

Name	Inst.	Season	Hometown	Last School	Signed
Haley Damian	NCU	2014-15	Eugene, OR.	Churchill HS	10-30-13

### GOLF, WOMEN'S

Name	Inst.	Season	Hometown	Last School	Signed
------	-------	--------	----------	-------------	--------

### GOLF, MEN'S

Name	Inst.	Season	Hometown	Last School	Signed
------	-------	--------	----------	-------------	--------

### SOCCER, MEN'S

Name	Inst.	Season	Hometown	Last School	Signed
Connor Beck	TESC	2014-15	Red Lodge, MT.	Red Lodge HS	10-13-13
Steven Dumas	OIT	2014-15	Flagstaff, AZ.	Coconino HS	10-15-13
Peter Sokolis	NU	2014-15	Spokane, WA.	Shadle Park HS	10-15-13
Tanner Williams	TESC	2014-15	Olympia, WA.	Concordia Univ.	11-6-13

### SOCCER, WOMEN'S

Name	Inst.	Season	Hometown	Last School	Signed
Marissa Braun	CU	2014-15	Dexter, OR.	Thurston HS	8-31-13
Amy Bromley	TESC	2014-15	Kingston, WA.	Central Kitsap HS	9-1-13
Alora Brown	EOU	2014-15	La Grande, OR.	Eastern Oregon Univ.	11-2-13
Shaday Daniels	TESC	2014-15	West Covina, CA.	Don Lugo HS	10-17-13
Ana Delgadillo	CU	2014-15	Vancouver, WA.	Columbia River HS	9-3-13
Amanda Klep	CU	2014-15	Marysville, WA.	Marysville Pilcheck (POC)	9-2-13
Alanna Robinson	CRB	2014-15	Sagle, Idaho	Home School	10-21-13

Haleigh Ryneski	TESC	2014-15	Bonney Lake, WA.	Bonney Lake HS	9-24-13
Alexis Smith	EOU	2014-15	Post Falls, Idaho	Post Falls HS	8-20-13
Korbyn Walls	EOU	2014-15	Renton, WA.	Hazen HS	9-27-13
Stephanie Yoder	TESC	2014-15	Toledo, WA.	Centralia College	9-20-13

### **SOFTBALL**

<b>Name</b>	<b>Inst.</b>	<b>Season</b>	<b>Hometown</b>	<b>Last School</b>	<b>Signed</b>
Shelby Baertsch	EOU	2014-15	Polson, MT	McCook CC	8-15-13
Demiree Briones	CU	2014-15	Sequim, WA.	Southwest Oregon CC	10-25-13
Chaleigh Kirkwood	CRB	2014-15	Newport, WA.	Newport HS	9-9-13
McKenna Michelsen	EOU	2014-15	Graham, WA.	Bothel HS	8-27-13
Maryssa Santi	EOU	2014-15	Nampa, Idaho	Skyview HS	10-27-13
Hannah Yelas	NU	2014-15	Albany, OR.	Santiam HS	10-10-13

### **VOLLEYBALL**

<b>Name</b>	<b>Inst.</b>	<b>Season</b>	<b>Hometown</b>	<b>Last School</b>	<b>Signed</b>
Kelly Anderson	CRB	2014-15	Gig Harbor, WA.	Peninsula HS	9-29-13
Maci Beierle	EOU	2014-15	Moxee, WA.	East Valley HS	9-23-13
Kasey Calderon	CRB	2014-15	Menifee, CA.	Vista Murrieta HS	9-24-13
Haley Damian	NCU	2014-15	Eugene, OR.	Churchill HS	10-30-13
Kristin DePaoli	OIT	2014-15	Redding, CA.		9-1-13
Tara Fishback	CU	2014-15	Edmonds, WA.	Meadowdale HS	10-26-13
Waverly Green	OIT	2014-15	Modesto, CA.	Gregori HS	8-1-13
Sloane Morrison	CRB	2014-15	Edmonds, WA.	Meadowdale HS	9-18-13
Brooke Riddle	NU	2014-15	Spokane, WA.	Freeman HS	10-20-13
Avery Shaw	TESC	2014-15	Gig Harbor, WA.	Gig Harbor HS	10-24-13
Esther Suelzle	CRB	2014-15	Aumsville, OR.	Cascade HS	9-18-13